

AAPD 04-15 Amendment 1 "Cash Awards for USPSCs and TCNPSCs" is archived because it has been superseded by AAPD 16-03 as of June 15, 2016.



Acquisition & Assistance Policy Directive (AAPD)

From the Director, Office of Acquisition & Assistance Issued: October 1, 2008

AAPD 04-15 AMENDMENT 1

AIDAR, APPENDIX D: CASH AWARDS FOR USPSCs AND TCNPSCs

Subject Category: Type: PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS

Policy

AAPDs provide information of significance to all agency personnel and partners involved in the Acquisition and Assistance process. Information includes (but is not limited to): advance notification of changes in acquisition or assistance regulations; reminders; procedures; and general information. Also, AAPDs may be used to implement new requirements on short-notice, pending formal amendment of acquisition or assistance regulations.

AAPDs are EFFECTIVE AS OF THE ISSUED DATE unless otherwise noted in the guidance below; the directives remain in effect until this office issues a notice of cancellation.

	This AAPD: Is New	Replaces/ 🛛 Amends AAPD 04-15
--	--------------------	-------------------------------

Applicable to: Existing awards; Modification required No later than As noted in guidance below	Precedes change to: X AIDAR Appendices D and J USAID Automated Directives System (ADS) Chapter Code of Federal Regulations	
 RFPs/RFAs issued on or after the effective date of this AAPD; all other Pending Awards, i.e., 8(a), sole source, IQC Other or N/A 	Other No change to regulations	
/s/ Maureen A. Shauket		

<u>PURPOSE</u>: The purpose of this AAPD amendment is to extend the effective date of AAPD 04-15 from the original expiration date to indefinitely, or until the awards program, as described in AAPD 04-15 or as subsequently revised, is incorporated into the Automated Directives System (ADS). M/OAA will identify the applicable ADS chapter when we archive the AAPD.

All other policies and procedures in AAPD 04-15 remain in effect.

POINT OF CONTACT: Direct any questions about this AAPD amendment to Tom Henson, M/OAA/P, 202-712-5448.